Varistor Products
© 2014 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 07/24/14
2
Thermally Protected Varistor Module >  LSP05
Description
Features

LSP05 Series Device Ratings & Specifications
Part Number Operating Voltage
(VAC)
MCOV/Uc
(VAC)
Maximum
Discharge Current
(Imax)(A)2
Nominal
Discharge Current
(In)(A)1
MLV
(V)3
Up
(V)4
LSP05120P 120 150 10,000 5,000
L-N:680
L-G:680
N-G:630
800
LSP05240P 240 275 10,000 5,000
L-N:1100
L-G:1100
N-G:1100
1200
LSP05277P 277 320 10,000 5,000
L-N:1270
L-G:1270
N-G:1220
1400
LSP05347P 347 420 10,000 5,000
L-N:1600
L-G:1600
N-G:1580
1700
LSP05480P 480 510 10,000 5,000
L-N:1780
L-G:1780
N-G:1730
1900

Power
Supply
Part Numbering System
 Device Family
Littelfuse Surge Protection Module
LSP 05 480LL P  Xxxxx
Nominal Discharge
Current (In)
Operating Voltage
Connection mode
LL: for L,L,N/G
Blank: L-N, L-G, N-G
P or PM
(P: parallel connection; PM: parallel
connection and with monitor indication wire)
Other options:
X3333: with GND wire connection, available for
240Vac and 277Vac rating with CE Marking for
Class I earth installation.
X3316: without GND wire connection, available for
240Vac and 277Vac rating with CE Marking for
Class II unearth installation.